Borough of Longport County of Atlantic Resolution 2023-160

A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT PASTOR LOUIS STRUGALA AS CHAPLAIN FOR THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, a need exists to hire certain employees in the Borough of Longport; and

WHEREAS, there is a need for a Chaplain in the Borough of Longport Police Department to serve the officers and community; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department Chaplain shall be responsible for the counseling of police officers generally, communicating with family members of officers who have been seriously wounded or killed, are suffering from mental health matters, counseling of community members and the public in general in times of crisis, and other duties as determined by the Longport Police Department Chief of Police; and

WHEREAS, Longport Police Chief Frank Culmone has recommended the appointment of Pastor Louis Strugala as Longport Police Department Chaplain;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey to hereby appoint Louis Strugala as Chaplain for the Borough of Longport Police Department effective immediately.

RECORD OF GOVE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	AB	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	X				X				
LEEDS	X					X			
LAWLER				X					
	X-Indicates Vote			NV-Not Voting			bsent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	12/6/2023					
		/s/ Monica A	Kyle F	RMC	Municipal	Clerk